

CITY MANAGER /CITY ATTORNEY SIGNATURE REQUEST ROUTING FORM

Include insurance documents, signed agreements, and all relevant documentation.

All documents must be signed by contractor/lessee and in Munis (if applicable) prior to routing to City Clerk.

	es must be approved by Departmo	ent neau.
Department Head Approval:	Mck Calubaquib 8F0455191931Cure	Date: ^{5/1/2025} 10:39 AM PD
To be completed by initiating depa	<u>rtment:</u>	TIRELY)
Staff Responsible: Imelda Negr	ete _{Department:} PCS	Phone Ext: 3245
Contractor/Vendor Name: Pajaro		istrict
Project Title: Expanded Learn	ning Opportunity Progra	m
Original Contract Amount: \$	Changer Order/Am	endment No(s) 3
Amendment Amount \$ 0	Cumulative Total \$2,	200,000.00
Funding Source (Name of Acct. & En		
150-683	5249	gg
Budget Account No(s): 150-683- Resolution No. (if any): 13-23 (C		99
 ■ Document is within CM sign Public projects meeting the Section 22032, except as by formal bidding procedure. ■ Insurance is up to date and (For Bids only) DIR Extraction contract by Council or with This is a form agreement procedure. ■ This is a form agreement procedure. 	gnature authority up to \$100,000 (cu e amount set forth in subdivision (b) otherwise provided by State legislat re. d included. It Form has been filled and attached hin 5 days from City Manager signat orepared by City Attorney's Office.	Imulative) for professional services or of California Public Contract Code tion, the project shall be let to contract I (due within 5 days of award of ture of Quick Bid)

THIRD AMENDMENT TO SITE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND PAJARO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS THIRD AMENDMEN	T TO CONTRACT for cons	ultant services	is entered
into by and between the City of W	atsonville ("City") and Paja	ro Valley Unifi	ed Schoo
District ("Consultant") this	_ day of	, 20 Th	ne City and
Consultant agree as follows:			

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Site Services

Agreement dated September 13, 2022 ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the Consulting causing changes in time to the project completion; and

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment to the Site Services Agreement is in the best interest of the City of Watsonville.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be amended as follows:

Exhibit A, Scope of Services, attached to the Agreement is hereby amended to delete the last sentence in the first paragraph and replace that sentence to read as follows:

"Program will commence on August 15, 2022 and will follow the PVUSD student instructional calendar, with end date of August 15, 2025."

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated September 13, 2022, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to Site Services Agreement the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF WATSONVILLE	PAJARO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
By Tamara Vides, City Manager	By
ATTEST:	
By Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
By Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney	